RE 50135, edition: 07.16, Bosch Rexroth AG
Accumulator stations
Features
▶ Accumulator station with shut-off block
▶ Diaphragm type accumulator
▶ Shut-off block with integrated shut-off valve, safety valve
(type-examination tested) and drain valve
▶ Drain valve can be operated manually or electrically

15 Bosch Rexroth DC
Parker Olaer OL
Order example:
ABSBG-1X/M0,7N-CE/10E140G24V/K6MDC
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
ABSBG – 1X / M N – / G24 V / K 6
4/12 ABSBG | Accumulator stations
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 50135, edition: 07.16
Technical data
(For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Accumulator
Design Diaphragm type accumulator
Installation position Any, preferably with the fluid connection socket at the bottom
Ambient temperature range °C –15 … +65
Line connection Screw-in thread
Hydraulic fluid Hydraulic oil according to DIN 51524; other liquids on request
Hydraulic fluid temperature range (others on request) °C –10 … +80 (NBR diaphragm)
–35 … +80 (ECO diaphragm)
Acceptance specification for the accumulator CE/BA Acceptance according to 2014/68/EU or the operating instructions
China SELO
Russia GOST
hydraulic, diaphragm type accumulator
Nominal volume Vrated l 0.7 1.4 2.0 2.8 3.5
Effective gas volume Veff l 0.75 1.4 1.95 2.7 3.5
Maximum flow qmax l/min 40 40 60 60 60
Maximum operating pressure pmax bar 350 350 350 350 350
Max. adm. pressure fluctuation range Δpdyn bar 130 130 130 130 130
pneumatic
Charging gas Nitrogen, cleanliness class 4.0, N2 = 99.99 vol. %
Gas filling pressure p0 bar 2
(Exception: diaphragm type accumulators with SELO acceptance
are not prestressed)
Accumulator stations | ABSBG � 5/12
RE 50135, edition: 07.16, Bosch Rexroth AG
Technical data
(For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Shut-off block
Seal material FKM seals (NBR seals on request)
Operating temperature range °C –15 … +80
Maximum operating pressure bar 350
Block material Steel
Direct operated pressure relief valve DBDS…K1X/…VB or DBDS…K1X/…E according to data sheet 25402
Cartridge seat valve KSDER1PB/HN9V according to data sheet 18136-20
Protection class according to VDE 0470-1 – version "K4"
(DIN EN 60529), DIN 40050-9
IP 65 with mating connector mounted and locked
Voltage type V 24 (in case of electro-magnetic unloading "E")
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of the hydraulic fluid;
Cleanliness class according to ISO 4406 (c)
 Class 20/18/15
Hydraulic fluid Classification Suitable sealing materials Standards
Mineral oils HL, HLP NBR, FKM DIN 51524
Bio-degradable – insoluble in water HETG NBR, FKM VDMA 24568
HEES FKM
– soluble in water HEPG FKM VDMA 24568
Pressure gauge